68 *Contact Sales@taitien.com.tw for special request.
VC
TC
XO
 / TC
XO
TS Type Stratum III Voltage Controlled
Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillator

   Compliant
XX.XXXXXX
Ordering Example: TSEATLJANF-12.800000 MHz
TCXO S-TYPE; VDD:3.3V; Pulling Range: ±5ppm; Freq. Stability: ±4.6 (Including 20 Years Aging); Temp. Range: -40°C to +85°C;
Load: CMOS 15pF, Symmetry: 50±5%; AT Fundamental; Normal Appearance; RoHS Compliant; Freq.: 12.800000 MHz.
RoHS Compliant Standard
Actual Size
 A : ±5
 B : ±8
 T : TCXO
MARKING
[TOP VIEW]
7.0±0.1
5.0±0.1
0.8±0.1
0.8±0.1
0.6±0.1
0.4±0.1
1.27±0.1
2.54±0.1
1.0±0.1
6.0
Recommended Soldering Pattern
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.3
2.54
1.8
1.4
1.0±0.1
2.0 Max.
[SIDE VIEW]
[BOTTOM VIEW]
 Pad Function
1
 VCON :  VC-TCXO
  NC : TCXO
 2 NC
 3 NC
 4 NC
 5 GND
6
 CMOS/ Clipped
  Sinewave Output
 7 NC
 8 NC
 9 Tri-State Control*
 10 VDD
*Tri-state:
1. Pad 9 > 70%VDD or NC: Output Enable
2. Pad 9 < 30%VDD or NC: Output Enable
69*Contact Sales@taitien.com.tw for special request.
VC
TC
XO
 / TC
XO
XO-0074-A P.2/2
Dec.30. 2006
Parameter
 Min. Max. Unit
   5.0 3.3 5.0 3.3 V
 Supply Voltage Variation(VDD) 5% 4.75 3.13 5.25 3.47 V
 Frequency Range 10 26